THS8136
www.ti.com SLES236A –NOVEMBER 2008–REVISED DECEMBER 2010
TRIPLE 10-BIT 180-MSPS GRAPHICS AND VIDEO DAC
Check for Samples: THS8136
1FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• Graphics and Video Generation
2• Triple 10-Bit Digital-to-Analog Converters
(DACs) • High-Resolution Image Processing

blanking levels, irrespective of the the DAC input codes. A generic DAC mode is provided for applications not
requiring sync generation. All digital inputs are 1.8-V compatible.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PACKAGED DEVICES (2)
TA PACKAGE OPTIONPowerPAD™ TQFP-48 – PHP
THS8136PHP Tray
0°C to 70°C
THS8136PHPR Tape and reel
THS8136IPHP Tray
THS8136IPHPR Tape and reel
–40°C to 85°C
THS8136IPHPQ1 (3) Tray
THS8136IPHPRQ1 (3) Tape and reel
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(3) AEC-Q100 Rev G certified